House Amendment 1676

```
PAG LIN
```

```
Amend the amendment, H=1635, to Senate File 514, as
    2 amended, passed, and reprinted by the Senate, as
    3 follows:
           Page 1, by inserting before line 3 the
   5 following:
1
   6
          <#___
                    Page 1, by striking lines 3 through 23, and
1
    7
      inserting the following:
          <1. A carrier as defined in section 513B.2, an
  9 organized delivery system authorized under 1993 Iowa 10 Acts, ch. 158, and licensed by the director of public
1
  11 health, and a plan established pursuant to chapter
  12 509A for public employees shall each offer at least
  13 one contract, policy, or plan providing for 14 third=party payment or prepayment of health or medical
  15 expenses that provides coverage benefits for
  16 vaccinations for the human papilloma virus, to each 17 female insured who is nine years of age or older until
1 18 that individual reaches twenty=six years of age.
1
  19
          2. .
               This section applies to third=party payment
  20 provider contracts, policies, or plans delivered, 21 issued for delivery, continued, or renewed in this
1 22 state on or after January 1, 2008.>
  23 #strike>___. Page 1, line 24, by striking the figure <2.> 24 and inserting the following: <3.>
  25 #strike>___. Page 1, line 32, by striking the figure <3.>
26 and inserting the following: <4.>
27 #strike>___. Page 2, line 1, by striking the figure <4.>
28 and inserting the following: <5.>>
  29 <u>#2.</u> Page 1, by striking lines 3 through 19 and
  30 inserting the following:
  31
1
        <#___. Page 2, by inserting after line 3 the</pre>
1
  32 following:
  33 <Sec. NEW SI
34 FORMULAS == COVERAGE.
1
                          NEW SECTION.
                                            514C.24 ENTERAL
  35
          1. A carrier as defined in section 513B.2, an
  36 organized delivery system authorized under 1993 Iowa
  37 Acts, ch. 158, and licensed by the director of public
  38 health, and a plan established pursuant to chapter
  39 509A for public employees shall each offer at least
  40 one contract, policy, or plan providing for
41 third=party payment or prepayment of health or medical
  42 expenses for enteral formulas for home use for which a
  43 practitioner licensed by law to prescribe and 44 administer prescription drugs has issued a written
  45 order. Such written order must state that the enteral
  46 formula is medically necessary for the patient.>>
1
  47 #3. By striking page 1, lines 30 through 46, and 48 inserting the following:

    This section applies to third=party payment

1
  49
  50 provider contracts, policies, or plans delivered,
    1 issued for delivery, continued, or renewed in this
    2 state on or after January 1, 2008.>
2
    3 \#4. Page 1, line 47, by striking the word <br/> and
    4 inserting the following: <4.>
    5 #5. Page 2, line 6, by striking the figure and
   6 words <4. An individual or group> and inserting the 7 following: <5. A>. 8 #6. Page 2, line 7, by inserting after the word
2
  9 plan> the following: <issued>.
10 #7. Page 2, line 15, by striking the figure and
11 words <5. An individual or group> and inserting the
12 following: <6. A>.
13 #8. Page 2, line 16, by inserting after the word
14 colors the following: <issued>
  14 <plan> the following: <issued>.
  15 \pm 9. Page 2, by striking lines 28 through 50 and
  16 inserting the following:
  17 <1. A carrier as defined in section 513B.2, an 18 organized delivery system authorized under 1993 Iowa
  19 Acts, ch. 158, and licensed by the director of public
  20 health, and a plan established pursuant to chapter
  21 509A for public employees shall each offer at least
  22 one contract, policy, or plan providing for
  23 third=party payment or prepayment of health or medical
  24 expenses that provides minimum coverage for
```

```
2 25 audiological services and hearing aids for children.
                 2. This section applies to third=party payment
2 27 provider contracts, policies, or plans delivered,
2 28 issued for delivery, continued, or renewed in this
2 29 state on or after January 1, 2008.>
    30 #10. Page 3, line 1, by striking the figure <2.>
31 and inserting the following: <3.>
32 #11. Page 3, line 10, by striking the figure <3.>
33 and inserting the following: <4.>
34 #12. Page 3, line 26, by striking the figure <4.>
35 and inserting the following: <5.>
36 #13. Page 3, by striking lines 29 through 31 and inserting the following:
    37 inserting the following:
    38 <#___. Title page, line 3, by inserting after the 39 word <virus> the following:> 40 #14. Page 3, line 33, by striking the word 41 <children and inserting the following: <children,>.
     42 \frac{#15}{}. By renumbering as necessary.
    43
    44
     45
2 46 PETTENGILL of Benton
2 47 SF 514.504 82
```

2 48 av/je/9191